
Annex I

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Australia

Mr Rick Bailey
Chairman, IGOSS SOOPIP
CSIRO/BMRC Joint Australia Facility for
Ocean Observing Systems
Bureau of Meteorology Research Centre
G.P.O. Box 1289K
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001
Australia
Telephone:  +61-3 9669 4680
Telefax:  +61-32 9669 4660
E-mail:  rick.bailey@marine.csiro.au

Mr Graeme Ball
Senior Meteorologist
Marine Observations Unit
Bureau of Meteorology
G.P.O. Box 1289 K
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001
Australia
Telephone:  +61-3 9669 4203
Telefax:  +61-3 9669 4168
E-mail:  g.ball@bom.gov.au

China

Ms. Yi Xiaolei
Deputy Director of Division
Division of Observing and Forecasting
State Oceanic Administration
1 Fuxingmenwai Ave 100860
BEIJING
China
Fax: 86-10-68030799
E-mail: yixiaolei@263.net
95800580830@cmmail.com

Canada

Mr J.R. Keeley
Chief, Ocean Information and Systems
Division
Marine Environmental Data Service
(MEDS)
Fisheries and Oceans

12082-200 Kent Street
OTTAWA, Ontario K1A 0E6
Canada
Telephone:  +1-613 990 0246
Telefax:  +1-613 993 4658
E-mail:  keeley@meds-sdmm.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

France

Mr David Varillon
IRD
BPA5
NOUMEA Cédex
New Caledonia
France
Telephone:  +687 26 07 11
Telefax:  +687 26 43 26
E-mail:  varillon@noumea.ird.nc

Mr Jean-Paul Rebert
IRD
Department DME
213 rue La Fayette
75480 PARIS Cédex 10
France
Telephone: + 33-1 48 03 76 83
Telefax: + 33-1 48 03 76 81
E-mail: rebert@ird.fr

Germany

Dr Alexander Sy
Bundesamt für Seeschiffahrt und
Hydrographie
Bernhard Nocht Strasse 78
D-20359 HAMBURG
Germany
Telephone: +49-40 3190 3430
Telefax:  +49-40 3190 5000
E-mail:  sy@bsh.d400.de

India

Dr Gopala Krishna Vissa
Principal Investigator
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Indian XBT Programme
Physical Oceanography Division
National Institute of Oceanography
Dona Paula, Goa – 403 004
India
Telefax: + 91 832 223340, 229102
E-mail: gopal@csnio.ren.nic.in
            gopal@darya.nio.org

Italy

Dr Giuseppe M.R. Manzella
ENEA
Marine Environment Research Centre
Forte S. Teresa – Loc Pozzuolo
I-19036 S. Tereno (Sp)
PO Box 316
I-19100 La Spezia
Italy
Tel: + 39 0187 978 215
Fax: + 39 0187 978 273
Email:
manzella@estosf.santateresa.enea.it

Japan

Mr Tadashi Asoh
Oceanographical Division
Climate and Marine Department
Japan Meteorological Agency
1-3-4 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku
TOKYO 100
Japan
Telephone:  +81-3 3211 4966
Telefax:  +81-3 3211 3047
E-mail:  tasoh@met.kishou.go.jp

Russian Federation

Dr A.A. Postnov
State Oceanographic Institute of
Roshydromet
Kropotkinskii Lane, 6

119838 MOSCOW
Russian Federation
Tel.: + 7095 246 2889
Fax: + 7095 246 7288
E-mail: a_postnov@matl.ru

USA

Dr Dean Roemmich
Scripps Institution of Oceanography
University of California
9500 Gilman Drive
Mail Code 0230
LA JOLLA, CA 92093
USA
Telephone:  +1-858 534 2307
Telefax:  +1-858 534 9820
E-mail:  roem@kakapo.ucsd.edu

Mr Roger Bauer
Compass Systems Inc.
2348 Amity St.
SAN DIEGO, CA 92109
USA
Tel: + 1858 273 2373
E-mail: baue019@attglobal.net

Mr Steve Cook
Atlantic Oceanographic and
Meteorological Labs
NOAA/OAR/NMF 5
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive
LA JOLLA, CA 92037
USA
Telephone:  +1-858 546 7103
Telefax:  +1-858 546 7185
E-mail:  skcook@ucsd.edu

Ms Elizabeth Horton
US Naval Oceanographic Office
NAVOCEANO N-31
1002 Balch Blvd
Stennis Space Center
SSC, MS 39529-5001
USA
Tel: + 1228 688 5725
Fax: + 1228 688 5514
Email: hortone@navo.navy.mil
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Ms Valerie Philbrick
NOAA/NMFS
Southwest Fisheries Science Center
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive
LA JOLLA, CA 92037
USA
Tel: + 1858 546 7166
Fax: + 1858 546 7198
E-mail: valerie.philbrick@noaa.gov

Mr Gary Soneira
NOAA/OAR
1315 East-West Highway
STAI 11230
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
USA
Tel: + 1301 713 2790 (ext 156)
Fax: + 1301 713 4499
E-mail: gary.soneira@noaa.gov

Dr Robert Weller
WHOI MS29
Woods Hole, MA 02543
USA
Tel: + 1508 289 2508
Fax: + 1508 457 2163
Email: weller@whoi.edu

Mr Vince Zegowitz
NOAA/NWS
1325 East-West Highway
SILVER SPRING, MA 20910
USA
Telephone: + 1301 713 1677/129
Telefax: + 1301 713 1598
Email: vincent.zegowitz@noaa.gov

Manufacturers

Mr Jim Hannon
Sippican Inc.
7 Barnabas Road
MARION, MA 02738-1499
USA
Telephone: + 1-508 748 1160 ext.183
Telefax: + 1-508 748 36 26
E-mail: jim.hannon@sippican.com

Mr Mike Gifford
Sippican Inc.
7 Barnabas Road
MARION, MA 02738-1499
USA
Telephone: + 1508
Telefax: + 1508
Email: mike.gifford@sippican.com

Mr Hiroshi Iwamiya
President
Tsurumi Seiki Co.Ltd.
2-20, 2-Chome
Tsurumi Chuo
YOKOHAMA
Japan 230-0051
Telephone: + 81-45 521 5252
Telefax: + 81-45 521 1717
Email: trade@tsk-jp.com

Mr Greg Ferguson
Vice-president TSKA Inc.
46208 SE 139th Pl.
NORTH BEND, WA 98045
USA
Telephone: + 1425 888 3404
Telefax: + 1425 888 3895
Email: ghf@halcyon.com

SOOP Coordinator

Mr Etienne Charpentier
c/o CLS Service Argos
8-10 rue Hermes
Parc Technologique du Canal
F-31526 RAMONVILLE SAINT-AGNE
France
Telephone: + 335 6139 4782
Telefax: + 335 6175 1014
Email: charpentier@cls.fr

Secretariats

Dr Peter Dexter
World Weather Watch Department
WMO
CP 2300
CH-1211 GENEVA 2
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Switzerland
Telephone: + 4122 730 8237
Telefax: + 4122 730 8021
Email: dexter@www.wmo.ch

Mr Mikhail Krasnoperov
World Weather Watch Department
WMO
CP 2300
CH-1211 GENEVA 2
Switzerland
Telephone: + 4122 730 8223
Telefax: + 4122 730 8021
Email: krasnop@www.wmo.ch

Mr Yves Treglos
IOC/UNESCO
1, rue Miollis
75732 PARIS Cédex
France
Telephone: + 331 4568 3976
Telefax: + 331 4568 5812
Email: y.treglos@unesco.org
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